estate situate in Adams County, State
of Indiana towit:

Commencing at a point sixty one (61)
rods and eight (8) links North of the
South West corner of the North Wes:
quarter (%) of Section seventeen (17)
Township twenty six (26) North ot
Range fifteen (15) East, thence East
and hundred and nine (109 rods ami
ten (10 links to the center of the Fort
Recovery Road, theme North fortv
three (43) links to the South East cor-
ner of Sarah Mann’s forty acre tract
thence West eighty four CB4) rods t<>
the center of the Willshire Road, thence
South West thirty two (32) rods ami